WN U-28

AVISTA CORPORATION d/b/a Avista Utilities

SCHEDULE 87

VOLUNTARY SOLAR SELECT PROGRAM

CONTRACT TERM

The contract term for participation in the Solar Select Program will be eight years. The expected delivery date of Renewable Energy from the Solar Resource is expected to begin on December 15, 2018, but is dependent on the actual construction of the Solar Resource.

SOLAR RESOURCE RATE

The Solar Resource Rate is \$0.05271 per kWh.

SOLAR RESOURCE CREDIT

The Solar Resource Credit is \$0.02835 per kWh for Schedule 21, \$0.02552 per kWh for Schedule 25, and \$0.02539 per kWh for Schedule 31. The Solar Resource Credit is based on the Company's embedded cost of energy included for each individual rate schedule.

RENEWABLE GENERATION INCENTIVE

Participating Customers will receive a Renewable Generation Incentive of \$0.02436 per kWh for Schedule 21, \$0.02719 per kWh for Schedule 25, and \$0.02569 per kWh for Schedule 31, for all kWh purchased from the Solar Resource. The incentive will be provided on a monthly basis, in the form of a bill credit. The impact of the incentive results in a net cost of \$0.00 for Customers to participate in the Solar Select Program.

BILLING

Based on the amount of energy Customers contract to purchase through the Solar Select Program, as specified in their Solar Select Program Service Agreement, Customers will be billed for their share of the actual production of the Solar Resource, in addition to all other charges under the existing rate schedule(s) to which their account(s) is assigned. Each Customer's share of the output from the Solar Resource will be determined by dividing their contracted amount of energy under the Solar Select Program by the expected output of the Solar Resource.

The Customer's monthly bill will show three new line items, one for the Solar Resource Rate one for the Solar Resource Credit, and one for the Renewable Generation Incentive as a.

RENEWABLE ENERGY CREDITS

Avista will acquire the RECs that are created from the Renewable Energy produced by the Solar Resource and retire them on the participating Customers' behalf in the Western Renewable Energy Generation Information System (WREGIS) unless other terms are agreed upon between the Customer and the Company.

Issued May 11, 2018

Effective June 11, 2018

Issued by By Avista Corporation

Patrick Ehrbar, Director of Regulatory Affairs

Tatich DEhrbal

(I)

(I) (I)

> (R) (R)